

ADDENDUM TENDER NO.: AMREF/24/06/2024/011

PROPOSED SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF MEDICAL OXYGEN PIPING INFRASTRUCTURE AND RELATED MANIFOLD HOUSING CONSTRUCTION WORKS IN VARIOUS LEVEL 3, 4 AND 5 HEALTH FACILITIES IN KENYA

Reference is made to the advertisement that was posted in the Nation Newspaper on Monday 24th June 2024 and set to close on Monday 8th July 2024.

Amendments have been made to the tender documents with regards to the number of facilities (from 44 to 61) and updated the following:

Lot 3:- In Bomet County, Chemongundai Sub County Hospital has been replaced with Kapkoros Sub County Hospital, In Kericho County- Kipketer Sub County Hospital has been replaced with Roret Sub County Hospital.

Lot 4:- Victoria Sub County Hospital has been replaced with Kisumu County Referral Hospital.

NOTE:

Bidders who have downloaded the tender documents prior to the date of this addendum on 27th June 2024 should disregard any previous copy of the documents obtained from our website and all other interested parties may proceed to download the correct tender document from Amref Health Africa website http://amref.org/ways-to-give/tenders/

- The Pre-bid conference shall be held on Monday 1st July 2024 starting 9 a.m. to 10 a.m through the zoom link on the Amref website.
- · The NEW closing date of the bids shall be THURSDAY 11[™] JULY 2024
- $\cdot\;$ Bidders who had paid for this tender before the date of this addendum need not pay again.

Bids remain to be deposited in the **BIG Tender Box** at Amref Health Africa in Kenya **Opposite Lang'ata Primary School at the Main Reception** so as to be received on or before **THURSDAY 11TH JULY 2024** at 12.00 noon. Any tenders received after 12.00 noon will be rejected.

Bids will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidate's representatives or Bidders who choose to attend at the Amref Health Africa in Kenya Large Lecture Room.

Amref Health Africa reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and is not bound to give reasons for its decision.